

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.1368 of 2015

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	09.02.2026	<u>SCR, J</u> When the matter is taken up for hearing, Sri Vedula Srinivas, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners, contends that further specific averments are required to be stated in the writ affidavit. In view of the same, the matter is posted to 23.02.2026. (B/o) ds	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		It is contended by Sri K.S. Murthy, learned Senior Counsel on record appearing for the petitioners that as on the date the merger of Gram Panchayat in the Dubbaka Nagar Panchayat was challenged and that it was also set aside by this Court in W.P.No.31221 of 2013 and this Hon'ble Court has also taken suo-motu contempt in respect of the action of the respondents in C.C.No.1890 of 2014. In view of the same, Registry is directed to post this matter before the appropriate bench after obtaining necessary orders from the Hon'ble the Chief Justice.	