

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.1368 of 2015

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	23.02.2026	<u>SCR,J</u> Learned Standing Counsel for the proposed respondent seeks a short adjournment for filing counter affidavits in I.A. Nos.1 and 2 of 2026. Registry is directed to print the name of Mr.S.Ravinder Reddy as Standing Counsel for Hyderabad Growth Corridor Limited (HGCL). List the matter on 09.03.2026 for filing counters. <u>SCR,J</u> KRL	